

**COFFEE COUNTY, GEORGIA
CITY OF COBBTOWN, GEORGIA
2006 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
GRANT NO. 06P-X-132-2-3198
STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
SWE Project No. 05-2187**

BID DATE: JANUARY 20, 2010 BID TIME: 3:00 P.M.					ALLEN OWENS CONST & PAVING 2990 HWY 84 BLACKSHEAR, GEORGIA 31516		EVERETT DYKES GRASSING CO. 1339 HWY 112 COCHRAN, GEORGIA 31014		ELLIS WOOD CONTRACTING 301 HWY SOUTH STATESBORO, GEORGIA 30459		LAND CARE SERVICES, LLC 1513 TELFAIR STREET DUBLIN, GEORGIA 31021	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	111-1111	Ditch Excavation	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
2	150.1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,240.84	\$8,240.84	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
3	162.1300	Erosion Control Check Dams-Rip Rap	17	EA	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$220.00	\$3,740.00
4	163.0232	Temp Grassing	5.768	AC	\$250.00	\$1,442.00	\$10.00	\$57.68	\$770.00	\$4,441.36	\$150.00	\$865.20
5	163.0240	Mulch	17.0	TN	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$260.00	\$4,420.00	\$220.00	\$3,740.00	\$225.00	\$3,825.00
6	163.0300	Construction Exit	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
7	163-0530	Construct and Remove Baled Straw Erosion Checks	700	LF	\$3.20	\$2,240.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.42	\$1,694.00	\$2.10	\$1,470.00
8	165.0010	Maint T. Silt Fence Tp A	800	LF	\$1.50	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.60	\$1,280.00	\$0.25	\$200.00
9	165.0040	Maint. Of E.C. Ck Dams	17	EA	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
10	165-0070	Maint of Baled Straw Erosion Checks	350	LF	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$1.50	\$525.00	\$0.75	\$262.50
11	165.0101	Maint Const Exit	2	EA	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
12	167.1000	Water Q Mon. Samp	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
13	167.1500	Water Quality Inspection	6	MO	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
14	171-0010	Temp Silt Fence Tp A	1,600	LF	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$1.76	\$2,816.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00
15	207.0203	Found Bkfill Matl, TpII	10	CY	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$350.00

BID DATE: JANUARY 20, 2010 BID TIME: 3:00 P.M.					ALLEN OWENS CONST & PAVING 2990 HWY 84 BLACKSHEAR, GEORGIA 31516		EVERETT DYKES GRASSING CO. 1339 HWY 112 COCHRAN, GEORGIA 31014		ELLIS WOOD CONTRACTING 301 HWY SOUTH STATESBORO, GEORGIA 30459		LAND CARE SERVICES, LLC 1513 TELFAIR STREET DUBLIN, GEORGIA 31021	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
16	228.1000	Grading Modified (Incl Haul)	0.758	LM	\$62,400.00	\$47,299.20	\$35,000.00	\$26,530.00	\$101,000.00	\$76,558.00	\$77,024.09	\$58,384.26
17	301.2140	Soil Cem Stab, Bs Crs.6"	10,300	SY	\$2.40	\$24,720.00	\$3.20	\$32,960.00	\$3.52	\$36,256.00	\$3.08	\$31,724.00
18	301.5000	Portland Cement	240	TN	\$155.00	\$37,200.00	\$135.00	\$32,400.00	\$144.50	\$34,680.00	\$135.00	\$32,400.00
19	318-3000	Aggregate Surface Course	20	TN	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
20	402.3113	RecyAsph Conc12.5mm	1,085	TN	\$82.80	\$89,838.00	\$77.00	\$83,545.00	\$77.75	\$84,358.75	\$79.50	\$86,257.50
21	441-0016	Driveway Concrete, 6 Inch	134	SY	\$36.66	\$4,912.44	\$28.00	\$3,752.00	\$32.00	\$4,288.00	\$39.00	\$5,226.00
22	441-0303	Concrete Spillway, Tp 3	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,080.00	\$4,160.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
23	441-4124	Concrete Gutter with Raised Edge, 6 Inch x 24 Inch	1,650	LF	\$7.00	\$11,550.00	\$8.35	\$13,777.50	\$9.30	\$15,345.00	\$10.00	\$16,500.00
24	500-9999	Class B Concrete, Base or Pvmt Widening	2	CY	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
25	550-1180	Storm Drain Pipe 18 Inch	204	LF	\$21.76	\$4,439.04	\$35.00	\$7,140.00	\$28.00	\$5,712.00	\$28.00	\$5,712.00
26	550.1240	Storm Drain Pipe 24 Inch	280	LF	\$30.18	\$8,450.40	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$38.00	\$10,640.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00
27	550.2180	Side Drain Pipe 18 Inch	592	LF	\$21.76	\$12,881.92	\$25.00	\$14,800.00	\$22.50	\$13,320.00	\$28.00	\$16,576.00
28	550-4218	Flared End Section 18 Inch, Storm Drain	7	EA	\$558.45	\$3,909.15	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$576.00	\$4,032.00
29	550-4224	Flared End Section 24 Inch, Storm Drain	4	EA	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$680.00	\$2,720.00
30	603.2181	Stone Dump RipRap 18"	92	SY	\$45.20	\$4,158.40	\$50.00	\$4,600.00	\$55.00	\$5,060.00	\$40.00	\$3,680.00
31	603.7000	Plastic Filter Fabric	92	SY	\$4.00	\$368.00	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$5.00	\$460.00	\$4.50	\$414.00
32	636.1020	Hwy Sign TP1-Sheet TP3	185	SF	\$21.12	\$3,907.20	\$13.50	\$2,497.50	\$21.00	\$3,885.00	\$15.00	\$2,775.00

BID DATE: JANUARY 20, 2010 BID TIME: 3:00 P.M.					ALLEN OWENS CONST & PAVING 2990 HWY 84 BLACKSHEAR, GEORGIA 31516		EVERETT DYKES GRASSING CO. 1339 HWY 112 COCHRAN, GEORGIA 31014		ELLIS WOOD CONTRACTING 301 HWY SOUTH STATESBORO, GEORGIA 30459		LAND CARE SERVICES, LLC 1513 TELFAIR STREET DUBLIN, GEORGIA 31021	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
33	636.2070	Galv Steel Post TP7	435	LF	2.8	\$1,218.00	\$6.00	\$2,610.00	\$6.50	\$2,827.50	\$8.00	\$3,480.00
34	652.2501	W. Solid Traff Stripe 5"	1.516	LM	1002.64	\$1,520.00	\$500.00	\$758.00	\$400.00	\$606.40	\$420.00	\$636.72
35	652.2502	Y. Solid Traff Stripe 5"	1.516	LM	1002.64	\$1,520.00	\$500.00	\$758.00	\$400.00	\$606.40	\$420.00	\$636.72
36	652.5701	W.Solid Traff Stripe 24"	235	LF	2.08	\$488.80	\$4.00	\$940.00	\$3.50	\$822.50	\$1.85	\$434.75
37	668-2100	Drop Inlet, Gp 1	1	EA	1200	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
38	706.1003	Turf Establish, TP C	3.65	AC	800	\$2,920.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,475.00	\$1,265.00	\$4,617.25	\$1,100.00	\$4,015.00
39	999-7000	Field Testing Complete	1	LS	2500	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL STREET AND DRAINAGE BASE BID						290,962.55		\$310,246.68		\$358,330.00		\$331,266.65

COFFEE COUNTY, GEORGIA
CITY OF COBBTOWN, GEORGIA
2006 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
GRANT NO. 06P-X-132-2-3198
STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
SWE Project No. 05-2187

BID DATE: JANUARY 20, 2010 BID TIME: 3:00 P.M.					RICKETSON CONSTRUCTION CO.		SIKES BROTHER, INC.		TYSON UTILITIES		Y-DELTA, INC.	
					822 RC DRIVE DOUGLAS, GEORGIA 31535		150 ALINE AVENUE METTER, GEORGIA 30439		777 LITTLE ROAD METTER, GEORGIA 30439		5657 LAKEVIEW ROAD STATESBORO, GEORGIA 30461	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	111-1111	Ditch Excavation	100	LF	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.73	\$473.00
2	150.1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$11,050.00	\$11,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,740.00	\$3,740.00
3	162.1300	Erosion Control Check Dams-Rip Rap	17	EA	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$215.00	\$3,655.00	\$220.00	\$3,740.00
4	163.0232	Temp Grassing	5.768	AC	\$250.00	\$1,442.00	\$440.00	\$2,537.92	\$450.00	\$2,595.60	\$1,210.00	\$6,979.28
5	163.0240	Mulch	17.0	TN	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$275.00	\$4,675.00	\$132.00	\$2,244.00
6	163.0300	Construction Exit	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,485.00	\$2,970.00
7	163-0530	Construct and Remove Baled Straw Erosion Checks	700	LF	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$4.50	\$3,150.00	\$2.75	\$1,925.00
8	165.0010	Maint T. Silt Fence Tp A	800	LF	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$0.75	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$0.99	\$792.00
9	165.0040	Maint. Of E.C. Ck Dams	17	EA	\$1.00	\$17.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$44.00	\$748.00
10	165-0070	Maint of Baled Straw Erosion Checks	350	LF	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$0.30	\$105.00	\$1.10	\$385.00	\$1.65	\$577.50
11	165.0101	Maint Const Exit	2	EA	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$385.00	\$770.00
12	167.1000	Water Q Mon. Samp	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$165.00	\$330.00
13	167.1500	Water Quality Inspection	6	MO	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$560.00	\$3,360.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$715.00	\$4,290.00
14	171-0010	Temp Silt Fence Tp A	1,600	LF	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.20	\$3,520.00	\$2.20	\$3,520.00
15	207.0203	Found Bkfill Matl, TpII	10	CY	\$42.00	\$420.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$55.00	\$550.00

BID DATE: JANUARY 20, 2010 BID TIME: 3:00 P.M.					RICKETSON CONSTRUCTION CO.		SIKES BROTHER, INC.		TYSON UTILITIES		Y-DELTA, INC.	
					822 RC DRIVE DOUGLAS, GEORGIA 31535		150 ALINE AVENUE METTER, GEORGIA 30439		777 LITTLE ROAD METTER, GEORGIA 30439		5657 LAKEVIEW ROAD STATESBORO, GEORGIA 30461	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
16	228.1000	Grading Modified (Incl Haul)	0.758	LM	\$74,967.11	\$56,825.07	\$70,850.00	\$53,704.30	\$84,000.00	\$63,672.00	\$61,761.21	\$46,815.00
17	301.2140	Soil Cem Stab, Bs Crs.6"	10,300	SY	\$3.00	\$30,900.00	\$2.76	\$28,428.00	\$4.00	\$41,200.00	\$4.28	\$44,084.00
18	301.5000	Portland Cement	240	TN	\$115.00	\$27,600.00	\$136.85	\$32,844.00	\$150.00	\$36,000.00	\$157.50	\$37,800.00
19	318-3000	Aggregate Surface Course	20	TN	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$47.25	\$945.00
20	402.3113	RecyAsph Conc12.5mm	1,085	TN	\$74.00	\$80,290.00	\$76.71	\$83,230.35	\$80.00	\$86,800.00	\$80.85	\$87,722.25
21	441-0016	Driveway Concrete, 6 Inch	134	SY	\$28.50	\$3,819.00	\$38.19	\$5,117.46	\$34.00	\$4,556.00	\$30.80	\$4,127.20
22	441-0303	Concrete Spillway, Tp 3	2	EA	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$649.00	\$1,298.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00
23	441-4124	Concrete Gutter with Raised Edge, 6 Inch x 24 Inch	1,650	LF	\$8.35	\$13,777.50	\$8.69	\$14,338.50	\$9.00	\$14,850.00	\$15.40	\$25,410.00
24	500-9999	Class B Concrete, Base or Pvmt Widening	2	CY	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$165.00	\$330.00
25	550-1180	Storm Drain Pipe 18 Inch	204	LF	\$25.45	\$5,191.80	\$24.00	\$4,896.00	\$23.15	\$4,722.60	\$19.64	\$4,006.56
26	550.1240	Storm Drain Pipe 24 Inch	280	LF	\$32.41	\$9,074.80	\$29.98	\$8,394.40	\$31.17	\$8,727.60	\$26.66	\$7,464.80
27	550.2180	Side Drain Pipe 18 Inch	592	LF	\$25.45	\$15,066.40	\$24.00	\$14,208.00	\$29.15	\$17,256.80	\$24.76	\$14,657.92
28	550-4218	Flared End Section 18 Inch, Storm Drain	7	EA	\$590.87	\$4,136.09	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$507.50	\$3,552.50	\$577.50	\$4,042.50
29	550-4224	Flared End Section 24 Inch, Storm Drain	4	EA	\$689.31	\$2,757.24	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$667.50	\$2,670.00	\$687.50	\$2,750.00
30	603.2181	Stone Dump RipRap 18"	92	SY	\$49.00	\$4,508.00	\$25.00	\$2,300.00	\$52.00	\$4,784.00	\$24.20	\$2,226.40
31	603.7000	Plastic Filter Fabric	92	SY	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$5.00	\$460.00	\$2.00	\$184.00	\$2.75	\$253.00
32	636.1020	Hwy Sign TP1-Sheet TP3	185	SF	\$7.50	\$1,387.50	\$18.45	\$3,413.25	\$17.00	\$3,145.00	\$21.68	\$4,010.80

BID DATE: JANUARY 20, 2010 BID TIME: 3:00 P.M.					RICKETSON CONSTRUCTION CO.		SIKES BROTHER, INC.		TYSON UTILITIES		Y-DELTA, INC.	
					822 RC DRIVE DOUGLAS, GEORGIA 31535		150 ALINE AVENUE METTER, GEORGIA 30439		777 LITTLE ROAD METTER, GEORGIA 30439		5657 LAKEVIEW ROAD STATESBORO, GEORGIA 30461	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
33	636.2070	Galv Steel Post TP7	435	LF	2.79	\$1,213.65	\$6.95	\$3,023.25	\$7.00	\$3,045.00	\$6.67	\$2,901.45
34	652.2501	W. Solid Traff Stripe 5"	1.516	LM	450	\$682.20	\$615.25	\$932.71	\$630.00	\$955.08	\$404.25	\$612.84
35	652.2502	Y. Solid Traff Stripe5"	1.516	LM	450	\$682.20	\$615.25	\$932.710	\$630.00	\$955.08	\$404.25	\$612.84
36	652.5701	W.Solid Traff Stripe24"	235	LF	4.00	\$940.00	\$4.50	\$1,057.50	\$3.75	\$881.25	\$3.20	\$752.00
37	668-2100	Drop Inlet, Gp 1	1	EA	2500	\$2,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,706.00	\$1,706.00	\$1,396.00	\$1,396.00
38	706.1003	Turf Establish, TP C	3.65	AC	900	\$3,285.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,562.50	\$1,200.00	\$4,380.00	\$1,210.00	\$4,416.50
39	999-7000	Field Testing Complete	1	LS	2500	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,488.20	\$13,488.20
TOTAL STREET AND DRAINAGE BASE BID						298,884.95		\$299,828.85		\$341,648.51		\$348,434.04

Note: Ricketson Construction had addition error in line item 35. Submitted total was 684.00. Corrected total per tabulation was 682.20.

Note: Y-Delat had addition errors in the totals for each of the following line items 1,25,26,27,32,33,36.